22414

Vol 196 Page 23310

DEED OF TRUST ASSIGNMENT

45403370 900-73

96 AUG -1 A9:56

For value received, GREEN TREE FINANCIAL SERVICING CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, assigns to FIRSTAR TRUST COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in a certain deed of trust dated October 9, 1995 made by FRANK E SAMSEL and GLENNA M SAMSEL, as borrower(s), to Glenn H. Prohaska, as trustee, as filed in the office of the County Recorder, County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, together with the Retail Installment Contract or Note secured by such deed of trust on the following described property situated in the above county and state:

See attached exhibit A for legal description.

Date: February 15, 1996

CORPORATION

GREEN TREE FINANCIAL SERVICING

By:

MOONEY

Authorized Agent

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

On this date personally came before me, a Notary Public for, the State of Minnesota, MARY MOONEY who, being by me duly sworn, says that she is Authorized Agent of GREEN TREE FINANCIAL SERVICING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that said writing was signed by her on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given.

Witness my hand and official seal dated February 15, 1996.

SUSAN M. SCHRAM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA DAKOTA COUNTY

Notarv Pub

(Notary Seaf)

Form-3

MAR-07-98 THU 04:14 PM GREEN TREE

FAX NO. 12068740516

P. 01

23311 45403370

Exhibit A

Lot 16 in Block 36 of TRACT NO. 1084 SIXTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of ____ GreenTree Inc. the 1stof <u>August</u> A.D., 19 96 at 9:56 o'clock ____ day AM., and duly recorded in Vol. _ M96 of <u>Mortgages</u> _ on Page __23310 Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk FEE \$15.00 By 201